
SCHOOL
PROFILE



Founded under the aegis of Global Schools Foundation, Global Indian 
International School (GIIS) has an international network of award-winning 
schools with 21 campuses in seven countries across Asia. Known for its 
skill-based and learner-centric teaching methodologies, GIIS offers 
personality development and holistic learning opportunities to its 
students through a well-planned curriculum delivery mechanism.

The school’s strong focus on quality education has enabled its students to 
secure exceptional academic results in decisive board examinations, year 
after year. The unparalleled exposure received through various learning  
opportunities enables students to  enrich their educational experience. 
The school’s consistent record of accomplishment in university 
placements worldwide is a result of the strong credentials secured by 
students that distinguish their applications.

Providing an entire spectrum of K-12 education, GIIS offers Indian and 
International curricula including International Baccalaureate Diploma 
Programme (IBDP), Cambridge IGCSE, CBSE, CBSE International and 
Global Montessori Plus programme. Equipped with advanced e-learning 
facilities, dedicated courts for various sports, multi-purpose auditorium 
with a 1000-seating capacity, audio-visual room and learning labs, GIIS 
Queenstown Campus has an experienced, professional and highly-trained 
faculty, which is instrumental in guiding students consistently. 

IB Diploma(Grading is 1 to 7) CBSE(Grading is A1 to F)

2 Poor

7 Excellent

6 Very Good

5 Good

4 Satisfactory

3 Mediocre

1 Very Poor

Grading criteria CBSE 11/12, the grades have been awarded on a
Nine-Point scale in the subjects of external examination as follows:

 A-1 Top 1/8th of the passed candidates

A-2 Next 1/8th of the passed candidates 

B-1 Next 1/8th of the passed candidates 

B-2 Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

C-1 Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

C-2 Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

D-1 Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

D-2 Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

F-Failed candidates

COURSES OFFERED
CBSE (Grades 11 and 12)
English, Computer Science, Economics, Business Management, Biology, Physics, 
Chemistry, Mathematics and Physical Education.

GRADE EXPLANATION
We do not rank our students or calculate GPA. Predicted grades are sent by the school 
along with their academic transcripts for university applications, if required.

0201

The Extended Essay and Theory 
of Knowledge are graded on
an A - E scale and contribute
a maximum of three points 
towards the final Diploma score.

IB Diploma
Group 1 – English Literature (HL & SL), English Language & Literature SL

Group 2 – Hindi (HL & SL), Tamil SL, French SL, French Ab initio, Spanish ab initio

Group 5 – Mathematics (HL & SL), Mathematical Studies SL 

Group 4 – Physics (HL & SL), Chemistry (HL & SL), Biology (HL & SL),
                  Computer Science HL & SL

Group 3 – Economics (HL & SL), Business & Management (HL & SL), History (HL & SL),
                  Psychology (HL & SL), Environmental Systems & Societies SL



List of universities where students were placed in last 3 years

WORLDWIDE

UNIVERSITY PLACEMENTS
Placements Information last 3 years

Year 2018 2017 2016
Total students 

56

10

25

6

5

30

Singapore

US

UK

Canada

6Australia

India

Other Countries

24

%
34.36

6.13

15.34

3.68

18.40

9.28

3.07

9.20

50

12

22

9

27

14

11

35

42

13

15

4

38

10

5

30NS

27.18

6.67

12.22

5.00

15.00

7.78

6.11

19.44

26.75

8.28

9.55

2.55

24.20

6.37

3.18

19.11

% %157180164

Other countries include : China, Hong Kong, Korea, Ireland, Netherlands, etc
(Placement data subject to change based on final choice made by students)

USA
Boston University
Brown University
Carnegie Mellon University 
Columbia University
Cornell University 
Georgia Institute of Technology
Illinois Institute of Technology
Indiana University, Bloomington
Michigan State University
New York University 
Ohio State University
Penn State University 
Purdue University 
Rochester Institute of Technology
University of California Berkeley
University of California, Davis
University of California, Irvine
University of California, LA 
University of California, Riverside
University of California, San Diego
University of Georgetown
University of Illinois at Urbana 
Champaign
University of Michigan
at Ann Arbor
University of Pittsburgh
University of Texas, A & M
University of Texas, Austin 
University of Washington
University of Wisconsin Maddison

UK
Cardiff University
Durham University
Imperial College
King’s College
London School of Economics
New Castle University
Queen’s Belfast University
St George’s University
University College London
University of Bath
University of Birmingham
University of Bristol
University of Cambridge
University of Central Lancashire
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
University of Exeter
University of Glasgow
University of Leeds
University of Manchester
University of Nottingham
University of Oxford
University of Sheffield
University of Southampton
University of Sussex
University of Warwick

All India Institute
of Medical Sciences
Anna University, Chennai 
Delhi Technological
University
IIIT, Hyderabad
IIM, Indore
Jain University
Manipal University
Mumbai University
NIT Allahabad
NIT Raurkela
NIT Suratkal
NIT Trichi
NIT Warangal
PES College, Bangalore
SRM University
Symbiosis University, Pune
Vellore Institute of Technology

INDIA

Essec Business School
James Cook University
LaSalle College of Arts
Nanyang Academy of
Fine Arts
Nanyang Technological
University
National University
of Singapore 
SIM Global Education
Singapore Institute
of Technology
Singapore Management
University
Singapore School of
Social Science
Singapore University of
Technology and Design
SP Jain School of
Global Management
Yale NUS College

SINGAPORE

McQuarrie University
Monash University
Murdoch University
RMIT University
University of Melbourne
University of New Castle
University of New South Wales
University of South Australia
University of Sydney

AUSTRALIA

University of British Columbia
University of Toronto
University of Waterloo

CANADA

OTHER COUNTRIES
Charles University, Prague
Chinese University
of Hong Kong
Hong Kong University
Hong Kong University of
Science and Technology
International Medical
University, Malaysia
Kaist University, Korea
Queen Mary University, Malta
Royal College of Surgeons,
Ireland
Saima University of
Applied Sciences, Finland
Sunway University, Malaysia
Tehran University of Medical
Science, Iran
University College 
Dublin, Ireland
University of Auckland,
New Zealand
University of Debrecen,
Hungary
University of Groningen,
Netherlands
University of Southampton,
Malaysia
Wuhan University, China
Zhejiang University, China

RESULTS CBSE

2018

2017

2016

Strength
of cohort

Years Highest
Score

Average
score

Pass
rate

% of students attending
3 to 4 years of College

63

72

63

97.8%

97%

98.2%

88.1

83.92

85.8

100

100

100

100

100

100

RESULTS IBDP

2018

2017

2016

Strength
of cohort

Years Pass
rate

% of students attending
3 to 4 years of College

100

100

100

No. of
World Toppers

Average
grade points

101

108

94

5

2

2

37

36

37

97

97

96

0403



Being a mandatory component of the IB Programme, Creativity, Action and Service, commonly 
referred to as CAS, enables students to apply their classroom learning through engaging in 
activities. GIIS students are prepared to undertake CAS activities in IB Diploma right from 
Class 1, as the school’s teaching philosophy encourages balancing academics with 
extra-curricular activities. GIIS students find it easier to complete their CAS initiatives, since 
they participate in sports, community engagement, and performing arts from a young age.

The school’s curriculum design across all levels helps build a strong foundation for CAS.
The IB Diploma being an academically demanding curriculum, CAS serves as a good outlet for 
students as it gives them an opportunity to engage in learning through activities. Even though 
CAS is non-graded component, students are required to clock a minimum of 150 hours of
CAS activities during the two-year curriculum duration. 

Education involves not only acquiring knowledge, but also building up skills and attitudes 
that will shape the student’s all-round personality. Keeping this in mind, GIIS opens 
doors of opportunities to its students. Numerous Co-Curricular Activities (CCA)
and Extra-Curricular Activities (ECA) are offered and students are required to
pick one or more interest groups to join.

Students can choose from Performing Arts, Fine Arts, Language programmes and 
Science club for CCA. For ECA, students have the opportunity to be trained in Cricket, 
Soccer, Tennis, Basketball, Chess, Karate, Aerobics & Dance, Taekwondo, Athletics, 
Badminton and Swimming.

GIIS students are associated with following organisations:

HIGH SCHOOL PROGRAMME

Sri Narayana Mission - Home for elderly and orphans

Singapore Association for Visually Handicapped

Singapore Indian Development Association - An association which works to uplift
the Singapore Indian Community

International volunteering in Indonesia, Vietnam and Combodia

Cancer Society of Singapore

Red Cross

Co-founder and Chairman
Atul Temurnikar

Principal
Melissa Maria
principal.pg@
globalindianschool.org

Career Counsellor
Seema Kaushik
careercounselor.pg@
globalindianschool.org

SMART Campus
Global Indian International School

CPE  Reg No: 200912349N | Validity: 25 Feb 2019 to 24 Feb 2023

AFFILIATIONS

27 Punggol Field Walk, Singapore 828649

+65 69147100

www.globalindianschool.org

CEEB Code Number: 687202

COMMUNITY, ACTION AND SERVICE | CAS

0605




