

# SCHOOL PROFILE





facilities, dedicated courts for various sports, multi-purpose auditorium

with a 1000-seating capacity, audio-visual room and learning labs, GIIS

Queenstown Campus has an experienced, professional and highly-trained

faculty, which is instrumental in guiding students consistently.

# **COURSES OFFERED**

## CBSE (Grades 11 and 12)

English, Computer Science, Economics, Business Management, Biology, Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics and Physical Education.

## **IB Diploma**

- Group 1 English Literature (HL & SL), English Language & Literature SL
- Group 2 Hindi (HL & SL), Tamil SL, French SL, French Ab initio, Spanish ab initio
- **Group 3** Economics (HL & SL), Business & Management (HL & SL), History (HL & SL), Psychology (HL & SL), Environmental Systems & Societies SL
- Group 4 Physics (HL & SL), Chemistry (HL & SL), Biology (HL & SL), Computer Science HL & SL
- Group 5 Mathematics (HL & SL), Mathematical Studies SL

# **GRADE EXPLANATION**

We do not rank our students or calculate GPA. Predicted grades are sent by the school along with their academic transcripts for university applications, if required.

#### IB Diploma(Grading is 1 to 7)

# CBSE(Grading is A1 to F)

7	Excel	llent

6 Very Good

5 Good

4 Satisfactory

3 Mediocre

2 Poor

1 Very Poor

The Extended Essay and Theory of Knowledge are graded on an A - E scale and contribute a maximum of three points towards the final Diploma score.

Grading criteria CBSE 11/12, the grades have been awarded on a Nine-Point scale in the subjects of external examination as follows:

A-1 Top 1/8th of the passed candidates

A-2 Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

B-1 Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

B-2 Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

C-1 Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

C-2 Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

D-1 Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

D-2 Next 1/8th of the passed candidates

F-Failed candidates

01

## **RESULTS IBDP**

Years	Strength of cohort	No. of World Toppers	Average grade points	Pass rate	% of students attending 3 to 4 years of College
<b>2018</b>	101	5	37	97	100
<b>2017</b>	108	2	36	97	100
<b>2016</b>	94	2	37	96	100

# **RESULTS CBSE**

Years	Strength of cohort	Highest Score	Average score	Pass rate	% of students attending 3 to 4 years of College
<b>2018</b>	63	97.8%	88.1	100	100
<b>2017</b>	72	97%	83.92	100	100
<b>2016</b>	63	98.2%	85.8	100	100

# **UNIVERSITY PLACEMENTS**

Placements Information last 3 years

Year	2018		2017		2016	
Total students	164	%	180	%	157	%
■ Singapore	56	34.36	50	27.18	42	26.75
US	10	6.13	12	6.67	13	8.28
UK	25	15.34	22	12.22	15	9.55
■ Canada	6	3.68	9	5.00	4	2.55
<ul><li>Australia</li></ul>	6	3.07	11	6.11	5	3.18
India	5	18.40	27	15.00	38	24.20
Other Countries	30	9.28	14	7.78	10	6.37
NS	24	9.20	35	19.44	30	19.11

Other countries include: China, Hong Kong, Korea, Ireland, Netherlands, etc.

(Placement data subject to change based on final choice made by students)

## WORLDWIDE

List of universities where students were placed in last 3 years



- Boston University
- Brown University
- Carnegie Mellon University
- Columbia University
- Cornell University
- Georgia Institute of Technology
- Illinois Institute of Technology
- Indiana University, Bloomington
- Michigan State University
- New York University
- Ohio State University
- Penn State University
- Purdue University
- Rochester Institute of Technology
- University of California Berkeley
- University of California, Davis
- University of California, Irvine
- University of California, LA
- University of California, Riverside University of California, San Diego
- University of Georgetown
- University of Illinois at Urbana Champaign
- University of Michigan at Ann Arbor
- University of Pittsburgh
- University of Texas, A & M
- University of Texas, Austin
- University of Washington
- University of Wisconsin Maddison

## **AUSTRALIA**

- McQuarrie University
- Monash University
- Murdoch University
- RMIT University
- University of Melbourne
- University of New Castle
- University of New South Wales
- University of South Australia
- University of Sydney



University of British Columbia University of Toronto University of Waterloo

## **UK**

- Cardiff University
- Durham University
- Imperial College
- King's College
- London School of Economics
- New Castle University
- Queen's Belfast University
- St George's University
- University College London
- University of Bath
- University of Birmingham
- University of Bristol
- University of Cambridge
- University of Central Lancashire
- University of Dundee
- University of Edinburgh
- University of Exeter
- University of Glasgow
- University of Leeds
- University of Manchester University of Nottingham
- University of Oxford
- University of Sheffield
- University of Southampton
- University of Sussex
- University of Warwick



- All India Institute
- of Medical Sciences
- Anna University, Chennai
- Delhi Technological
- University
- IIIT, Hyderabad
- IIM. Indore
- Jain University
- Manipal University
- Mumbai University
- NIT Allahabad
- NIT Raurkela
- NIT Suratkal
- NIT Trichi
- NIT Warangal
- PES College, Bangalore
- SRM University
- Symbiosis University, Pune
- Vellore Institute of Technology

## SINGAPORE

- Essec Business School
- James Cook University
- LaSalle College of Arts
- Nanyang Academy of Fine Arts
- Nanyang Technological University
- National University of Singapore
- SIM Global Education
- Singapore Institute of Technology
- Singapore Management University
- Singapore School of Social Science
- Singapore University of Technology and Design
- SP Jain School of Global Management
- Yale NUS College

#### OTHER COUNTRIES

- Charles University, Prague
- Chinese University of Hong Kong
- Hong Kong University
- Hong Kong University of Science and Technology
- International Medical University, Malaysia
- Kaist University, Korea
- Queen Mary University, Malta
- Royal College of Surgeons, Ireland
- Saima University of Applied Sciences, Finland
- Sunway University, Malaysia Tehran University of Medical
- University College Dublin, Ireland

Science, Iran

- University of Auckland, New Zealand
- University of Debrecen, Hungary
- University of Groningen, Netherlands
- University of Southampton, Malaysia
- Wuhan University, China
- Zhejiang University, China

# COMMUNITY, ACTION AND SERVICE | CAS

Being a mandatory component of the IB Programme, Creativity, Action and Service, commonly referred to as CAS, enables students to apply their classroom learning through engaging in activities. GIIS students are prepared to undertake CAS activities in IB Diploma right from Class 1, as the school's teaching philosophy encourages balancing academics with extra-curricular activities. GIIS students find it easier to complete their CAS initiatives, since they participate in sports, community engagement, and performing arts from a young age.

The school's curriculum design across all levels helps build a strong foundation for CAS. The IB Diploma being an academically demanding curriculum, CAS serves as a good outlet for students as it gives them an opportunity to engage in learning through activities. Even though CAS is non-graded component, students are required to clock a minimum of 150 hours of CAS activities during the two-year curriculum duration.



# HIGH SCHOOL PROGRAMME

Education involves not only acquiring knowledge, but also building up skills and attitudes that will shape the student's all-round personality. Keeping this in mind, GIIS opens doors of opportunities to its students. Numerous Co-Curricular Activities (CCA) and Extra-Curricular Activities (ECA) are offered and students are required to pick one or more interest groups to join.

Students can choose from Performing Arts, Fine Arts, Language programmes and Science club for CCA. For ECA, students have the opportunity to be trained in Cricket, Soccer, Tennis, Basketball, Chess, Karate, Aerobics & Dance, Taekwondo, Athletics, Badminton and Swimming.

## GIIS students are associated with following organisations:

- Sri Narayana Mission Home for elderly and orphans
- Singapore Association for Visually Handicapped
- Singapore Indian Development Association An association which works to uplift the Singapore Indian Community
- International volunteering in Indonesia, Vietnam and Combodia
- Cancer Society of Singapore
- Red Cross

#### **AFFILIATIONS**







#### **Co-founder and Chairman Atul Temurnikar**

#### **Principal** Melissa Maria

principal.pg@ globalindianschool.org

## **Career Counsellor**

Seema Kaushik

careercounselor.pg@ globalindianschool.org

#### **SMART Campus Global Indian International School**

- 27 Punggol Field Walk, Singapore 828649
- **L** +65 69147100
- www.globalindianschool.org CEEB Code Number: 687202

